PAD00x-T764 Series Push-Pull Isolation Transformer
Features
n	 Low	profile	and	small	size
n	 Designed	to	comply	with	IEC	62368
n	 Functional	insulation	for	400	Vrms
continuous	operation	voltage
n	 Operating	temperature:	-40	°C	to	+125	°C
n	 RoHS	compliant*

Ts min. to Ts max. .......................................................................................................................................................................60 - 180 s.
25 °C to Peak Temperature .................................................................................................................................................8 minutes max.
How to Order
PAD 001 - T 764 117 S
Model
PAD = Push-pull Isolation Transformer
Power Rating
001 = 1 W
Core
T = Toroid
Dimension
764 = 7.10 x 6.55 x 4.0 mm
Turns Ratio
111 = 1 : 1.1
113 = 1 : 1.3
117 = 1 : 1.7
120 = 1 : 2
PCB Type
S = SMD
PAD00x-T764 Series Push-Pull Isolation Transformer
Packaging Specifications
7.5 ± 0.1
(.295 ± .004)
16 ± 0.3
(.630 ± .012)
1.75 ± 0.1
(.069 ± .004)
16 ± 0.1
(.630 ± .004)
2 ± 0.1
(.079 ± .004)
4 ± 0.1
(.157 ± .004)
DIA. 0.4 ± 0.1
(.016 ± .004)
10.25 ± 0.1
(.404 ± .004)
4.05 ± 0.1
(.159 ± .004)
4.75 ± 0.1
(.187 ± .004)
1.5 ±0.1/-0
(.059 +.004/-0)
DIA.
12 °
1.5 ±0.1/-0
(.059 +.004/-0)
4.5 ± 0.1
(.177 ± .004)
6.55 ± 0.1
(.258 ± .004)
12 °
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
REV. 08/21
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
330
(13)
16
(.630)
EMBOSSED CARRIER
COVER TAPE
 Legal Disclaimer Notice